
~Ol? Writ/ll" Answer; VAISAKHA i9, 1890, (SAKA) Writ'6" A""wer! ~olli

('if) 1I11l1';rr mlI1lf ~,~ rrr ~ ,
flfi 'q1eft ~ 1I);;r;rr iti ~ ,~ <r'Tftr
~ !fiTlI'-~, ~'Ii{ ~·m,

f'f'liHT srfRrif ~,~ !fiT 1fiflI',
ISfflR; ~I:!)', ~T o'fT ;mymIT,
lIffoMci\", (~ ,lIflft If( f<R'n: -fcr1m, fit;lfT
'flIT I

J754. ,,".~ ~ ~ : !flIT wm
"'" P ~T ~ ~ iIl1 ti"J,.~,
fit;~

(Ifi) crti 1967-68 if fiI;oit m 2011
~ !fiT !lfTIf~ fiI;ln" '1flIT 0'fT ... fit;<r
l!fT,,"~ <n: ~'mr ~ ~ ~ ~
if~~~'If1.rT;

('if) flf>Wl1 'fIl. fiI;oit, ~~ I'!iR ,

wrm- <n: ~ ~ O'fTfiI;oit ~m: ~
~~ iti lIflFifl"{ 'l1: ; lIfR

(tT) ~T !fiT ~'m:r!ll11fR
n: fit;l! T tTlfT ?

wm, 9)f-., ~fi:rlfi ftI~ em ~­
~ ~ it m1f.qnft,{,," '''~
mit) : ('Ii) ~(tT) l:!;1fi fcr<ro!:r ~
<n: ~ f~ tTlfT ~ (~if ~
IflIT I ~ ~~ LT 1251/68)

01755. "" tim 1",1:!)' ~ : !flIT
IIf1f "'" ~ ~T ~ ;rcni\'II>'\I,1fqJ
~~fiI;:

(Ifi) !flIT ~ !fiT ~ ~ 'lTfirI;

ro~" ~'mm~,~ .rt' ~IJ5I4tf4."
iff <n: 'lTfirI; mil'f tfil ~'m
~; .m:

(~)~'-ii.\t1""4IN41 ': ~."
~ ~ it; f<!rt!: m:!fiP: l't !flIT ~
~,·t ,?

IIf1f ~T~", ~l (ISfT ~) ('ti)
\t'"{!fiT"{ 'fIl ~ ~5 ~ ~tTOiJT it; orit
if ;;rT<r!fiTU ~ ~ ~) \t 1+$1 q:1 F4 41

'fIl~~~r

( 'if) I5ffl:rIfr it; ~ ~l!OiIl mY
1958 if ~ ~'fiflfif ~ ~~T
iti ~ ~ it; fm1; l!fm1I!fi'~ fiI;~
~ ~ ~fi:r!fi!fiT qfulfTty ~ I

1964 if ~ mY ~ ~h1fiif ~!
~ fit;l!y tTlfT fit; .mftf1r!fi l5Tf1r;Iff if
+l1""'=lf441 fr.r;lrr.:r iiI'~ mit; f<!rt!:
mlT ~5~<r ~tTOiJ wr.fT-lIf'A'T ~
~tfil~~it I

Demand of Hotel. aDd HoI"ais
Federatioll reo CelliDg Price of

Sup.

*1756. SHR! S. KUNDU: Will the
Minilitlrr of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a)wbetber HGleis and Halwais Fede-' ration of India have approached Govern·
ment to fix a ceiliog price for sugar availa·
ble in the open market and to' treat them under the category of domestic consumption group; and

(b) if so, the step. which have been taken in this regard so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE.
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND'
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAIDB'
SHIND]!}': (a) Yes Sir.

(b) It is not considered feasible to fix ' a cciliDg .price for sugar released for free , sale. It bas not been possible to accept, the request of the Federation for supply of levy sUlar to hotels and halwais on aa:ount of limited availability of such sugar.

FacUlties t.Members of Pa~

*1757 SHRI SHRI CHAND GOEL :
Will th.MiIlister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFoAWbe . pleased to state:

wbelller "there is a d.-d frOID the', Memnrsof 'Parliamanttfor .providiJla .!bem .
o;caional family pas_.tiJr ~.

